RESOLUTION 2025-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE 2025 MUNICIPAL ELECTION(S) VOTE PROCESSING EQUIPMENT USE AND ELECTIONS SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PAHOKEE AND PALM BEACH COUNTY SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS IN THE FORM ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT "A"; PROVIDING FOR INCORPORATION OF RECITALS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Pahokee and the Supervisor of Elections desire to work together on municipal elections and allocate certain responsibilities and expenses between the parties for upcoming 2025 municipal elections; and,

WHEREAS, the Supervisor of Elections of Palm Beach County and the City of Pahokee desire to enter into an agreement with the terms set forth in Exhibit "A" hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, THAT:

SECTION 1. RECITALS ADOPTED.

The recitals to the preamble herein are incorporated by reference.

SECTION 2. AUTHORIZATION

The City Commission hereby authorizes and directs the City Manager to execute the attached Agreement with the Palm Beach County Supervisor of Elections, attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

SECTION 3. EFFECTIVE DATE

This Resolution shall take effect upon the adoption and passage.

PASSED and **ADOPTED** this <u>14th</u> day of January 2025.

	Keith W. Babb, Jr., Mayor
ATTESTED:	
Nylene Clarke, CMC, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:	
Burnadette Norris-Weeks, P. A. City Attorney	
Moved by:	
Seconded by:	<u> </u>
Vote:	
Commissioner Boldin (Yes)	` ,
· ,	(No)
,	(No)
` '	(No)
Mayor Babb(Yes)	(No)

Exhibit "A"

2025 MUNICIPAL ELECTION VOTE PROCESSING EQUIPMENT USE AND ELECTIONS SERVICES AGREEMENT

(ATTACHED)